1PB
21
R O P E N E T  i s  a  l e a d i n g  m a n u f a c t u re r  a n d  s o l u t i o n  p ro v i d e r  o f  s y n t h e t i c  m o o r i n g ,  to w i n g ,  l i f t i n g  s l i n g s
a n d  ro p e s  f o r  S h i p p i n g ,  O f f s h o re ,  O i l  a n d  G a s ,  L i f t i n g  a n d  I n d u s t r i a l  a p p l i c a t i o n s .  D r i v e n  b y  a  s p i r i t
o f  i n n o v a t i o n ,  w e  p r o v i d e  o p t i m a l  s o l u t i o n s  f o r  t h e  c u s t o m e r  d e a l i n g  w i t h  t h e  d i f f i c u l t  c h a l l e n g e s .
A  c o m m i t m e n t  t o  t h e  h i g h e s t  l e v e l s  o f  p r o d u c t  p e r f o r m a n c e ,  q u a l i t y  o f  s e r v i c e ,  s u s t a i n a b i l i t y  a n d
innovation guides al l  our actions.  Each sl ing is  manufactured according to EN1492,AS13531/AS4497 or
ASMEB30.9. Every single rope is produced in accordance with OCIMF recommendations and ISO standards.

between the extreme and bearing points of the web sling, including
fittings if applicable.
HOW TO ORDER WEBBING SLINGS
LENGTH OF WEBBING SLING
STANDARD WEB SLING TYPES
Hardware Slings
TYPE I (TC) - Web sling made with a triangle fitting on one
end and a slotted triangle choker fitting on the other end.
TYPE II (TT) - Web sling made with a triangle fitting on
both ends.
Eye/Eye Type
TYPE III (EE) - Web sling made with a flat loop eye on each
end with loop eye opening on same plane as sling body.
TYPE IV (EE) - Web Sling made with both loop eyes
formed as in Type III, except that  the loop eyes are turned
to form a loop eye, which is at a right angle to the plane of
the sling body.
Endless Type TYPE V (EN) - Endless web sling, sometimes referred to as
a grommet.
Reverse Eye Type
TYPE VI (RE) - Return eye (reversed eye) web sling is
formed by using multiple widths of webbing held edge to
edge.
Roundsling Size / Vertical Capacity Range Tolerance
30,000 lbs. or Less ± (1" + 1% of sling length)
Higher than 30,000 lbs., up to 90,000 lbs. ± (2" + 1% of sling length)
Higher than 90,000 lbs., up to 175,000 lbs. ± (3.0" + 1% of sling length)
Higher than 175,000 lbs. ± (Sling Body Diameter + 1% of sling length)
EYE LENGTH -  APPLIES TO ALL WEBBING SLINGS
Plies of Web
Sling Width (in.)
1 2 3 4 6 8 10 12
1 8.5 10 11 12 16 20 24 24
2 8.5 10 11 12 16 20 24 24
3 10 12 14 16 18 24 24 24
4 10 12 14 16 18 24 24 24
  WARNING
Do not exceed rated capacities. Sling tension increases as
the angle from horizontal decreases. Slings should not be
used at angles of less than 30°.  Refer to the Effect of Angle
chart in the HELP section.
AMERICAN STANDARD
LENGTH
(MEASURED PULL WHEN FLAT)
LENGTH
(MEASURED PULL WHEN FLAT)
LENGTH
(MEASURED PULL WHEN FLAT)
EE  2  -  9  0 2  -  3   x  08
Sling Length in Feet
EE = Eye & Eye, Types 3 & 4
EN = Endless,Type 5
TC = Triangle / Choker, Type 1
RE=Reversed Eye,Type 6
TT = Triangle/Triangle, Type 2
Sling Description
Webbing Width in Inches
Webbing Strength ie.9800lb/in
# of Ply
Sling Type
1211
100% high tenacity polyester or nylon
According to ASME B30.9, WSTDA-WS-1 and OSHA
Safety factor 5:1
Flat & wide load bearing surface.
High strength to weight ratio : weight 80% less than equivalent wire or chain slings.
Low Elongation 3-7%.
Service temperature range: From -40 °C up to +100 °C.
Anti-abrasion sleeves and anti-cutting sleeves protection(optional).
Webbing Sling - W-FORCE™
RATED CAPACITY FOR SYNTHETIC WEBBING SLING IN LBS - CLASS 5
Width
(inches)

Diameter
(in.)
90° 60° 45°
M=1.0 M=0.8 M=2.0 M=1.7 M=1.4
RN10K 10,000 8,000 20,000 17,300 14,000 3 0.25 1.00 1.56 0.69
RN15K 15,000 12,000 30,000 25,950 21,000 3 0.38 1.13 1.75 0.88
RN20K 20,000 16,000 40,000 34,600 28,000 3  0.44 1.25 2.00 1.06
RN25K 25,000 20,000 50,000 43,250 35,000 3 0.54 1.25 2.13 1.25
 RN30K 30,000 24,000 60,000 51,900 42,000 3 0.66 1.38 2.13 1.44
RN40K 40,000 32,000 80,000 69,200 56,000 3 0.79 1.75 2.75 1.50
RN50K 50,000 40,000 100,000 86,500 70,000 5 1.16 1.88 2.88 1.75
RN60K 60,000 48,000 120,000 103,800 84,000 5 1.31 2.00 3.13 2.00
RN70K 70,000 56,000 140,000 121,100 98,000 5 1.47 2.13 3.25 2.19
RN80K 80,000 64,000 160,000 138,400 112,000 5 1.59 2.25 3.50 2.38
RN90K 90,000 72,000 180,000 155,700 126,000 5 1.94 2.50 3.88 2.38
RN100K 100,000 80,000 200,000 173,000 140,000 5 2.06 2.75 4.25 2.50
RN125K 125,000 100,000 250,000 216,250 175,000 8  2.60 3.00 4.88 2.63
RN150K 150,000 120,000 300,000 259,500 210,000 8 3.24 3.25 5.25 2.88
RN175K 175,000 140,000 350,000 302,750 245,000 8 3.51 3.50 5.75 3.13
RN200K 200,000 160,000 400,000 346,000 280,000 8 3.90 3.75 6.13 3.38
RN225K 225,000 180,000 450,000 389,250 315,000 10 4.52 3.92 6.39 4.22
RN250K 250,000 200,000 500,000 432,500 350,000 10 5.15 4.58 7.47 4.25
RN275K 275,000 220,000 550,000 475,750 385,000 10 5.65 4.96 8.08 4.64
RN300K 300,000 240,000 600,000 519,000 420,000 10 6.15 5.45 8.88 5.09
RN400K 400,000 320,000 800,000 692,000 560,000 10 7.98 5.95 9.70 5.56
RN500K 500,000 400,000 1,000,000 865,000 700,000 10 10.17 6.68 10.89 6.24
RN600K 600,000 480,000 1,200,000 1,038,000 840,000 10 12.43 7.45 12.14 6.96